
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Seattle University 290  295  282       867  +15 
3  T3  2   Missouri - Kansas City 298  294  279       871  +19 
4  T3  3   New Mexico State 299  293  287       879  +27 
2  2  4   Utah Valley 295  295  293       883  +31 
5  5  5   UT-Rio Grande Valley 302  293  294       889  +37 
6  6  6   CSU - Bakersfield 322  301  317       940  +88 
7  7  7   Chicago State University 332  334  319       985  +133 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Vinnie Murphy *  Grand Canyon  71   71  68       210  -3   
1 2   Kyle Cornett  Seattle University  68   73  71       212  -1   

T11 3   Zack Overstreet  Seattle University  75   72  66       213  E   
T15 4   McCain Schellhardt  Missouri - Kansas City  76   72  66       214  +1   
T4 T5   Hayden Webb *  Grand Canyon  69   75  72       216  +3   
T2 T5   Mike McGilton  New Mexico State  69   73  74       216  +3   
T7 7   Luis Medina  New Mexico State  73   72  72       217  +4   
T4 T8   Billy Comeaux *  Grand Canyon  73   71  74       218  +5   
T4 T8   Jake Chanen *  Grand Canyon  73   71  74       218  +5   
T9 10   Casto Gomez-Ruiz  UT-Rio Grande Valley  74   72  73       219  +6   
T24 T11   Jakob Garstecki  Missouri - Kansas City  79   73  68       220  +7   
T9 T11   Ross Kukula  Seattle University  74   72  74       220  +7   
T15 T13   Ali Khazanbeik  UT-Rio Grande Valley  74   74  73       221  +8   
T17 T13   Sam Humphreys  Missouri - Kansas City  74   75  72       221  +8   
T17 T13   Ariel Elftman-Hanson  Utah Valley  74   75  72       221  +8   
T11 T13   Gabe Lysen  Utah Valley  75   72  74       221  +8   
T11 T13   Cedric Laverdure  Utah Valley  71   76  74       221  +8   
T7 T18   Hubert Tisserand  Missouri - Kansas City  71   74  77       222  +9   
T22 T18   Patrick Sato  Seattle University  73   78  71       222  +9   
T22 T20   Pedro Lamadrid  UT-Rio Grande Valley  76   75  72       223  +10   
T19 T20   Blair Bursey  Utah Valley  77   73  73       223  +10   
T29 22   Ryo Harada  New Mexico State  82   74  68       224  +11   
T24 T23   Isaac Merry  New Mexico State  78   74  73       225  +12   
T19 T23   J.T. Timmons  Utah Valley  75   75  75       225  +12   
T19 25   Luca Portelli  UT-Rio Grande Valley  78   72  76       226  +13   
T11 T26   Matt McClung *  Grand Canyon  74   73  81       228  +15   
T26 T26   Thibault Vieilledent  Missouri - Kansas City  77   78  73       228  +15   
T31 28   Nathan Green  CSU - Bakersfield  77   80  73       230  +17   
T26 29   Joe Harvie  Seattle University  76   79  78       233  +20   
T31 30   Jack Snyder  New Mexico State  79   78  77       234  +21   
T29 31   Warren Miller  CSU - Bakersfield  81   75  79       235  +22   
37 T32   Cameron Boomer  Chicago State University  83   80  73       236  +23   

T34 T32   Miles Bailey  Chicago State University  77   84  75       236  +23   
36 T34   Henry Fisher  UT-Rio Grande Valley  81   81  76       238  +25   

T26 T34   Dominick Hoover  CSU - Bakersfield  80   75  83       238  +25   
33 36   Izzad Ibrahim  CSU - Bakersfield  84   76  82       242  +29   

T34 37   Garry Cai  CSU - Bakersfield  86   75  85       246  +33   
38 38   Austin Dobrescu  Chicago State University  83   86  84       253  +40   
39 39   Andre Reid  Chicago State University  89   84  87       260  +47   
40 -    Joshua Batson  Chicago State University  W  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Seattle University 290 295 282 867

2 Kyle Cornett (2) 68 73 71 212

3 Zack Overstreet (3) 75 72 66 213

T11 Ross Kukula (1) 74 72 74 220

T18 Patrick Sato (4) 73 78 71 222

29 Joe Harvie (5) 76 79 78 233

2 Missouri - Kansas City 298 294 279 871

4 McCain Schellhardt (2) 76 72 66 214

T11 Jakob Garstecki (1) 79 73 68 220

T13 Sam Humphreys (4) 74 75 72 221

T18 Hubert Tisserand (3) 71 74 77 222

T26 Thibault Vieilledent (5) 77 78 73 228

3 New Mexico State 299 293 287 879

T5 Mike McGilton (3) 69 73 74 216

7 Luis Medina (1) 73 72 72 217

22 Ryo Harada (2) 82 74 68 224

T23 Isaac Merry (4) 78 74 73 225

30 Jack Snyder (5) 79 78 77 234

4 Utah Valley 295 295 293 883

T13 Ariel Elftman-Hanson (3) 74 75 72 221

T13 Cedric Laverdure (4) 71 76 74 221

T13 Gabe Lysen (5) 75 72 74 221

T20 Blair Bursey (1) 77 73 73 223

T23 J.T. Timmons (2) 75 75 75 225

5 UT-Rio Grande Valley 302 293 294 889

10 Casto Gomez-Ruiz (3) 74 72 73 219

T13 Ali Khazanbeik (2) 74 74 73 221

T20 Pedro Lamadrid (1) 76 75 72 223

25 Luca Portelli (4) 78 72 76 226

T34 Henry Fisher (5) 81 81 76 238

6 CSU - Bakersfield 322 301 317 940

28 Nathan Green (1) 77 80 73 230

31 Warren Miller (3) 81 75 79 235

T34 Dominick Hoover (2) 80 75 83 238

36 Izzad Ibrahim (4) 84 76 82 242

37 Garry Cai (5) 86 75 85 246

7 Chicago State University 332 334 319 985

T32 Cameron Boomer (1) 83 80 73 236

T32 Miles Bailey (2) 77 84 75 236

38 Austin Dobrescu (3) 83 86 84 253

39 Andre Reid (4) 89 84 87 260

40 Joshua Batson (5) 0 0 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Vinnie Murphy (Grand Canyon ) 71 71 68 210

T5 Hayden Webb (Grand Canyon ) 69 75 72 216

T8 Billy Comeaux (Grand Canyon ) 73 71 74 218

T8 Jake Chanen (Grand Canyon ) 73 71 74 218

T26 Matt McClung (Grand Canyon ) 74 73 81 228
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Par 3 Scoring
V. Murphy Gnd Canyon 2.92 -1 
J. Garstecki UMKC 3.00 E 
R. Kukula Seattle 3.00 E 
C. Laverdure Utah Val 3.00 E 
K. Cornett Seattle 3.08 +1 
S. Humphreys UMKC 3.08 +1 
I. Merry NM State 3.08 +1 
H. Tisserand UMKC 3.17 +2 
L. Medina NM State 3.17 +2 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 3.17 +2 
B. Comeaux Gnd Canyon 3.17 +2 
N. Green CSU-Bak. 3.17 +2 
W. Miller CSU-Bak. 3.17 +2 
A. Elftman-Hanson Utah Val 3.17 +2 
J. Timmons Utah Val 3.17 +2 
B. Bursey Utah Val 3.17 +2 
R. Harada NM State 3.25 +3 
M. McGilton NM State 3.33 +4 
M. Schellhardt UMKC 3.33 +4 
P. Sato Seattle 3.33 +4 
H. Webb Gnd Canyon 3.33 +4 
T. Vieilledent UMKC 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
H. Webb Gnd Canyon 4.00 E 
K. Cornett Seattle 4.00 E 
M. Schellhardt UMKC 4.03 +1 
V. Murphy Gnd Canyon 4.03 +1 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 4.03 +1 
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 4.06 +2 
C. Gomez-Ruiz UTRGV 4.06 +2 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 4.06 +2 
L. Medina NM State 4.09 +3 
M. McGilton NM State 4.09 +3 
A. Khazanbeik UTRGV 4.12 +4 
P. Sato Seattle 4.12 +4 
B. Comeaux Gnd Canyon 4.12 +4 
B. Bursey Utah Val 4.15 +5 
G. Lysen Utah Val 4.15 +5 
H. Tisserand UMKC 4.18 +6 
C. Laverdure Utah Val 4.21 +7 
A. Elftman-Hanson Utah Val 4.24 +8 
L. Portelli UTRGV 4.24 +8 
S. Humphreys UMKC 4.24 +8 
R. Kukula Seattle 4.24 +8 
J. Garstecki UMKC 4.24 +8 

Par 5 Scoring
M. McGilton NM State 4.56 -4 
M. Schellhardt UMKC 4.56 -4 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 4.56 -4 
G. Lysen Utah Val 4.56 -4 
J. Timmons Utah Val 4.67 -3 
V. Murphy Gnd Canyon 4.67 -3 
K. Cornett Seattle 4.78 -2 
R. Harada NM State 4.78 -2 
L. Portelli UTRGV 4.78 -2 
A. Elftman-Hanson Utah Val 4.78 -2 
L. Medina NM State 4.89 -1 
S. Humphreys UMKC 4.89 -1 
R. Kukula Seattle 4.89 -1 
A. Khazanbeik UTRGV 4.89 -1 
C. Gomez-Ruiz UTRGV 4.89 -1 
H. Webb Gnd Canyon 4.89 -1 
B. Comeaux Gnd Canyon 4.89 -1 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 4.89 -1 
J. Garstecki UMKC 4.89 -1 
N. Green CSU-Bak. 4.89 -1 
W. Miller CSU-Bak. 5.00 E 
M. McClung Gnd Canyon 5.11 +1 

Eagles 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 2
R. Harada NM State 1
H. Webb Gnd Canyon 1
R. Kukula Seattle 1
M. McGilton NM State 1
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 1

Birdies 
C. Laverdure Utah Val 11
M. Schellhardt UMKC 11
A. Elftman-Hanson Utah Val 10
V. Murphy Gnd Canyon 10
K. Cornett Seattle 10
B. Comeaux Gnd Canyon 10
H. Webb Gnd Canyon 10
J. Snyder NM State 9
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 9
G. Lysen Utah Val 9
M. McGilton NM State 9
Z. Overstreet Seattle 9
M. McClung Gnd Canyon 8
H. Tisserand UMKC 8
C. Gomez-Ruiz UTRGV 8
J. Garstecki UMKC 8
R. Kukula Seattle 8
M. Bailey Chicago St 7
P. Sato Seattle 7
J. Timmons Utah Val 7
L. Medina NM State 7
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 7

Pars 
A. Khazanbeik UTRGV 37
V. Murphy Gnd Canyon 37
T. Vieilledent UMKC 36
B. Bursey Utah Val 36
L. Medina NM State 36
K. Cornett Seattle 36
S. Humphreys UMKC 35
M. Schellhardt UMKC 34
C. Gomez-Ruiz UTRGV 34
J. Garstecki UMKC 33
P. Sato Seattle 33
I. Merry NM State 33
M. McGilton NM State 32
J. Harvie Seattle 32
N. Green CSU-Bak. 31
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 31
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 31
G. Lysen Utah Val 31
L. Portelli UTRGV 31
H. Fisher UTRGV 31
H. Tisserand UMKC 31
B. Comeaux Gnd Canyon 31
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2017 WAC Championships 76.38 39

2 2017 WAC Championships 75.33 39

3 2017 WAC Championships 74.56 39

 

Total Average Scores
2017 WAC Championships 75.43 117

 

Longbow Golf Club: 2017 WAC Championships
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 626     6 26 7     

2 4 388     4 23 12     

3 3 179     4 25 10     

4 4 429     6 16 14 3   

5 4 416   1 8 24 5 1   

6 4 420     3 25 6 4 1 

7 3 168     3 24 10 2   

8 4 338     6 18 9 5 1 

9 4 474     5 24 7 3   

10 4 451     6 21 8 3 1 

11 3 193     1 22 10 6   

12 4 407     8 19 11   1 

13 4 410     5 23 8 2 1 

14 4 448     4 26 8   1 

15 5 554   2 14 20 3     

16 3 224       26 12 1   

17 4 369     2 25 11 1   

18 5 556   1 13 15 7 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 193 +0.54 

8 4 338 +0.41 

6 4 420 +0.38 

16 3 224 +0.36 

4 4 429 +0.36 

7 3 168 +0.28 

17 4 369 +0.28 

10 4 451 +0.28 

13 4 410 +0.26 

9 4 474 +0.21 

2 4 388 +0.21 

14 4 448 +0.18 

12 4 407 +0.15 

3 3 179 +0.15 

1 5 626 +0.03 

18 5 556 -0.05 

5 4 416 -0.08 

15 5 554 -0.38 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 168 +0.51 

12 4 407 +0.49 

17 4 369 +0.44 

5 4 416 +0.38 

2 4 388 +0.38 

16 3 224 +0.33 

4 4 429 +0.31 

18 5 556 +0.31 

9 4 474 +0.31 

14 4 448 +0.28 

15 5 554 +0.28 

8 4 338 +0.28 

10 4 451 +0.26 

3 3 179 +0.23 

11 3 193 +0.21 

6 4 420 +0.15 

13 4 410 +0.13 

1 5 626 +0.10 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 224 +0.49 

6 4 420 +0.44 

9 4 474 +0.38 

3 3 179 +0.36 

13 4 410 +0.36 

2 4 388 +0.33 

11 3 193 +0.31 

12 4 407 +0.28 

18 5 556 +0.26 

7 3 168 +0.26 

8 4 338 +0.23 

10 4 451 +0.23 

4 4 429 +0.23 

5 4 416 +0.18 

14 4 448 +0.15 

1 5 626 +0.08 

15 5 554 -0.05 

17 4 369 -0.18 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 193 +0.54 

8 4 338 +0.41 

6 4 420 +0.38 

16 3 224 +0.36 

4 4 429 +0.36 

7 3 168 +0.28 

17 4 369 +0.28 

10 4 451 +0.28 

13 4 410 +0.26 

9 4 474 +0.21 

2 4 388 +0.21 

14 4 448 +0.18 

12 4 407 +0.15 

3 3 179 +0.15 

1 5 626 +0.03 

18 5 556 -0.05 

5 4 416 -0.08 

15 5 554 -0.38 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 626     17 79 18 2 1 

2 4 388     15 58 38 5 1 

3 3 179     7 74 36     

4 4 429     14 65 31 6 1 

5 4 416   1 14 70 29 3   

6 4 420     15 64 25 12 1 

7 3 168     12 62 33 10   

8 4 338     18 57 32 8 2 

9 4 474     8 73 29 7   

10 4 451     15 64 32 5 1 

11 3 193     6 73 29 9   

12 4 407     17 58 35 3 4 

13 4 410     17 67 21 11 1 

14 4 448     15 73 20 8 1 

15 5 554   2 32 56 25 1 1 

16 3 224     7 60 47 3   

17 4 369   2 11 72 29 2 1 

18 5 556   2 28 53 24 6 4 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10781&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
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